

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: **W.P.No.10559 of 2026**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1	21.04.2026	<u>DR, J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. The learned Government Pleader for Medical and Health takes notice for the respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 and the learned Government Pleader for Finance takes notice for the respondent No.2. 2. The grievance of the petitioner is that the respondents have not extended the age of superannuation up to 62 years to the petitioners which action is illegal and arbitrary. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, in similar circumstances, this Court, in W.P. No. 1797 of 2026, granted an interim order dated 22.01.2026. In view of the same, this Court is pleased to pass a similar interim order in this case also. 3. Accordingly there shall be an interim direction directing the respondents herein to continue the petitioners in service as MPHA(M) contract basis upto the age of superannuation of 62 years.	Contd...

4. For filing counter, post the matter after four (04) weeks.

DR, J

Gk

--	--	--	--